FOF	RM PTO 1595		09-29-	1999	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE		
To	The Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and			documents	or copy thereof.	Tademark Office		
1.	Name of conveying p	parties:	101157		s of receiving				
	Leonard Jenski			Name: Ranco o	1 * 1		WEM		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				33.					
3.	Nature of conveyanc	c:			U	<u>n</u>			
	■ Assignment	☐ Merger			L				
	☐ Security Agreeme	-	1	Street Address City: Wilmings		e Avenue, Suite 1704 State: DE	4 Zip:19801		
	Other								
Execution Date: September 7, 1999				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 						
	If this document is be	eing filed together with a ne	w application, the ex	ecution date of the a	pplication is:				
A.	Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
	Serial No. 09/388,04	2, Filed September 1, 1999							
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning									
	document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name:	Jeffery J. Makeever, Reg	g. No. 37390	7. Total Fee (37 C	PED 3 41)		\$40.00		
	Internal Address:	Attorney Docket #98604	4P/500269		A K 3,41)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	540.00		
,	Company Name:	LEYDIG, VOIT & MA	YER, LTD.	☑ Enclosed					
					_	to deposit account			
	Street Address:	6815 Weaver Road Suite 300		8. Deposit accoun	t number: 12-1	1216			
	City: Rockford	State: IL Z	IP:61114	THIS SDACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Setterny J. Makeever. Printed Name of Person Signing 37,390 Signature 37,390 Date: September 21, 1999									
Votal humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
9/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000330 09388042 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks									
FC:5	FC:581 40.00 pp May Stone of Laterity and Trademarks Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231									
A33	ASSGNREC (3/8/96)								

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0442

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Leonard Jenski, of 353 Brighton Bay, Roselle, IL 60172, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

ZERO CROSS RELAY ACTUATION METHOD AND SYSTEM IMPLEMENTING SAME

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on September 1, 1999, under Serial No. 09/388,042, and

WHEREAS, Ranco of Delaware, a Delaware Corporation, of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional.

1

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0443 reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this	7	day of
SEPTEMBER, 1999.		

Leonard Jenski / Leush

ASSGNSOL (Rev.1/13/97)

2

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0444